
 

Autumn glass candle holder with LED 
tealight Item No: 62683 

Instructions for Use     v001: 20/05/26 
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference 

 

                                                 
 
 
GB: 

Power Details:         1.Position: Bottom of the product 

                                        Battery Type & details: 3pcs*AAA 
Voltage details: 1.5V 

Not included 
 

2. Position: LED Tealight on top of the product 

                                              Battery Type & details: 3pcs*LR1130 
Voltage details: 1.5V 
included 

 

Accessories:    glass, artificial plants, pinecone 
 

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the operation 
of your new LED candle with artificial plants. 

 
User Instructions here 
There are two components to light on the equipment. 
 
Battery compartment at bottom of the product. 
1. Open the battery cover. 
2. Put 3pcs*AAA batteries in, observing the polarity and switch on. 
3. Close the battery cover. 
 
 
LED tealight candle on top of the product. 
1. Contain button cells(3pcs*LR1130) 
2. Remove the insulating strip and switch on.

 

ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT 
USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 
•    READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 
•    FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY. 
•    NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 
•    BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE 
FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 
•    THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY 
CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 
•     DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 
•    DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 
•     DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
•    DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED. 
 
BATTERIES 
•    ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
•    BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF 
THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
•    INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 
•    DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
•    REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
•    KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
•    DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
•    NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE. 
•    BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
•     FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 
 
 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 
•    ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 
•    DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER. 
•    DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 
•    WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE. 
•    STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
BATTERY DISPOSAL 
•    SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND RECYCLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS AND NOT 
DISPOSED IN GENERAL HOUSEHOLD WASTE. 
•     FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 



 

 
 
DISPOSAL 
•  We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
•  please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling 
regulations. 
•  At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with 
your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
•  Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

  
Type of 
Plastic 

Polystyrene Polypropylene 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DE: 
 

IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN VERWENDEN. 
KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN BENUTZEN 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zubehör: Glas, künstliche Pflanzen, Tannenzapfen 

 
Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung gründlich durch und machen Sie sich mit der 
Bedienung Ihrer neuen LED-Kerze mit Kunstpflanzen vertraut. 
 
Bedienungsanleitung 
 
Das Gerät verfügt über zwei beleuchtbare Komponenten. 
 

Leistungsangaben:    

1.Position: Unterseite des Produkts 

Batterietyp & Einzelheiten: 3 Stück × AAA 

Spannungsangaben: 1,5 V 

Nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten 

 

2. Position: LED‑Teelicht auf der Oberseite des Produkts 

Batterietyp & Einzelheiten: 3 Stück × LR1130 

Spannungsangaben: 1,5 V 

   



 

Batteriefach an der Unterseite des Produkts 
1. Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. 
2. Legen Sie 3 Stück AAA‑Batterien unter Beachtung der Polarität ein und schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 
3. Schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. 
 
LED‑Teelichtkerze auf der Oberseite des Produkts 
1. Enthält Knopfzellen (3 Stück LR1130). 
2. Ziehen Sie die Isolierfolie ab und schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 

 

 
WARNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON GERÄTEN SIND GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN STETS ZU 
BEACHTEN: 
• LESEN SIE ALLE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DER VERWENDUNG DURCH. 
• NUR FÜR DEN INNENGEBRAUCH IM HAUSHALT. 
• NICHT FÜR GEWERBLICHE ZWECKE GEEIGNET. 
• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER NUTZUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF FEHLER. BEI FESTGESTELLTEN MÄNGELN 
NICHT VERWENDEN. VERMEIDEN SIE EIN FALLENLASSEN DES GERÄTS, DA STARKE STÖSSE INTERNE SCHÄDEN 
VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 
• DIE VERWENDUNG VON NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLENEN ZUBEHÖRTEILEN KANN ZU 
VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE ERKLÄREN. 
• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN PLATZIEREN. 
• DAS GERÄT WÄHREND DES BETRIEBS KEINESFALLS ABDECKEN, DA SONST ÜBERHITZUNG ENTSTEHEN KANN. 
• DIESES GERÄT NUR FÜR SEINE BESTIMMTE VERWENDUNG ZWECKE VERWENDEN. 
• NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN. 

 

BATTERIEN 
• VERWENDEN SIE STETS ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN. 
• BATTERIEHINWEIS: AUßERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN ODER 
EINFÜHREN IN KÖRPERTEILE SOFORT ÄRZTLICHE HILFE IN ANSPRUCH NEHMEN. 
• BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLZEICHEN EINLEGEN. KEINE VERKEHRTE POLUNG VERWENDEN. 
• KEINEN KURZSCHLUSS AN DEN BATTERIEPOLEN HERBEIFÜHREN. 
• BEI LÄNGERER NICHTBENUTZUNG DIE BATTERIEN HERAUSNEHMEN. 
• BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERNHALTEN. 
• KEINE ALTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN ZUSAMMEN VERWENDEN. 
• BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN FEUER WERFEN. 
• ENTSORGUNG VON BATTERIEN: VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN NACH ÖRTLICHEN 
BEHÖRDENVORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 
• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
 
FLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 
• SCHALTEN SIE VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUS UND NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS. 
• NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN. 
• VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFE GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG. 
• WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN TROCKENEN TUCH AB UND LASSEN SIE ES VOLLSTÄNDIG 
ABTROCKNEN VOR DER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG. 
• BEWAHREN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN UND TROCKENEN ORT AUF. 
 
BATTERIEENTSORGUNG 
• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN SICHER, FERN VON KINDERN, ENTSORGT UND NACH 
ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN RECYCELT WERDEN. SIE DÜRFEN NICHT IN DEN HAUSHALTSMÜLL GEWORFEN 
WERDEN. 
• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
 



 

ENTSORGUNG 
• WIR VERWENDEN SOWIE MÖGLICH WIEDERVERWERTBARE ODER WIEDERVERWERTETE VERPACKUNGEN. 
• BITTE ENTSORGEN SIE ALLE VERPACKUNGEN, PAPIER UND KARTONS NACH DEN ÖRTLICHEN 
WIEDERVERWERTUNGSVORSCHRIFTEN. 
• AM ENDE DER PRODUKTLEBENSDAUER ERKUNDIGEN SIE SICH BEI DER ÖRTLICHEN ZUGELASSENEN 
HAUSHALTSMÜLL-WIEDERVERWERTUNGSSTELLE ZUR KORREKTEN ENTSORGUNG. 
• KUNSTSTOFFE, FOLIENBEUTEL – DIESES PRODUKT BESTEHT AUS FOLGENDEN WIEDERVERWERTBAREN 
KUNSTSTOFFEN. 
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Polystyrene Polypropylene 



 

 
 
 

CZ: 

Technické parametry napájení 

1. Umístění: Spodní část produktu 

Typ a parametry baterie: 3 ks × AAA 

Napětí: 1,5 V 

Není součástí balení 

2. Umístění: LED čajová svíčka na horní části produktu 

Typ a parametry baterie: 3 ks × LR1130 

Napětí: 1,5 V 

Je součástí balení 
 
Příslušenství: sklo, umělé rostliny, borovicová šiška 
 
Před použitím si důkladně přečtěte tento návod a seznamte se s ovládáním nové LED svíčky s 
umělými rostlinami. 
 
Pokyny k obsluze 
 
Zařízení má dvě osvětlené části. 
Prostor pro baterie ve spodní části produktu 
 
1. Otevřete kryt baterií. 
2. Vložte 3 ks baterií AAA, dodržte polaritu a zapněte zařízení. 
3. Zavřete kryt baterií. 
 
LED čajová svíčka na horní části produktu 
1. Obsahuje knoflíkové články (3 ks LR1130). 
2. Odstraňte izolační pásek a zapněte zařízení. 
 
 
VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 
PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI ZAŘÍZENÍ VŽDY DODRŽUJTE ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 
• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 
• POUZE PRO DOMÁCÍ VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ. 
• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ. 
• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA ZÁVADY, PŘI ZJIŠTĚNÍ VAD HO 
NEPODÁVEJTE. NEUPUSŤTE ZAŘÍZENÍ, SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 
• POUŽITÍ NEDOPORUČENÉHO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ OD SPOLEČNOSTI COOPERS OF STORTFORD MOHOU 
ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT ZÁRUKU. 
• NEOBSAZUJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI V JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• BĚHEM PROVOZU ZAŘÍZENÍ ŽÁDNÝM ZPŮSOBEM NEZAKRÝVEJTE, ZABRÁNÍTE PŘEHŘÁTÍ. 
• POUŽÍVEJTE TOTO ZAŘÍZENÍ POUZE K URČENÉMU ÚČELU. 

POUŽÍVEJTE VŽDY ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. 
NEPODÁVEJTE LITHOVÉ BATERIE. 



 

• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÉ BEZ DOZORU. 

 
BATERIE 
• POUŽÍVEJTE VŽDY ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPODÁVEJTE LITHOVÉ BATERIE. 
• VAROVÁNÍ K BATERIÍM: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO VLOŽENÍ DO ČÁSTI 
TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 
• VKLÁDEJTE BATERIE PODLE OZNAČENÍ POLARITY, NEOBRACUJTE JE. 
• NEOZKRATUJTE KONCOVKY BATERIÍ. 
• PŘI DLOUHODOBÉM NEPOUŽÍVÁNÍ BATERIE VYJMĚTE. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A ZVÍŘAT. 
• NEMÍCHEJTE STARÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 
• NIKDY NEVHODUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ. 
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ: VYBITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT LIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V 
SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY. 
• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ, POUŽÍVACÍ A LIKVIDAČNÍ POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIÍ. 
 
 
POKYNY K ÚDRŽBĚ A ČIŠTĚNÍ 
• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE ZAŘÍZENÍ A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 
• NENAMÁČEJTE DO VODY. 
• K ČIŠTĚNÍ NEPOUŽÍVEJTE BRUSNÉ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁŘADÍ. 
• PŘETŘETE POVRCHY MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM UTĚRKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ USUŠTE. 
• USCHOVEJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 
LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ 
• VYBITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A 
RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY, NESMÍ SE HAZIT DO BĚŽNÉHO DOMÁCÍHO ODPADU. 
• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ, POUŽÍVACÍ A LIKVIDAČNÍ POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIÍ. 

 
 
LIKVIDACE 
• POKUD JE TO MOŽNÉ, POUŽÍVÁME RECYKLOVATELNÉ NEBO RECYKLOVANÉ OBALY. 
• LIKVIDUJTE VŠECHNY OBALY, PAPÍR A KARTONY V SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY RECYKLACE. 
• PO UKONČENÍ ŽIVOTNOSTI VÝROBKU JEJ LIKVIDUJTE V POVOLENÉM STŘEDISKU RECYKLACE 
DOMÁCÍHO ODPADU. 
• PLASTY, POLYETYLENOVÉ SÁČKY – VÝROBEK JE VYROBEN Z NÁSLEDUJÍCÍCH RECYKLOVATELNÝCH 
PLASTŮ. 
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SK: 

Parametry napájania 

1. Umiestnenie: Spodná časť produktu 

Typ a parametre batérie: 3 ks × AAA 

Napätie: 1,5 V 

Nie je súčasťou balenia 

2. Umiestnenie: LED čajová sviečka na hornej časti produktu 

Typ a parametre batérie: 3 ks × LR1130 

Napätie: 1,5 V 

Je súčasťou balenia 
 

Príslušenstvo: sklo, umelé rastliny, borovicová šiška 

Pred použitím si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod a oboznámte sa s ovládaním novej LED sviečky s 
umelými rastlinami. 

 
Návod na obsluhu 
Zariadenie má dve osvetlené časti. 
 
Priestor pre batérie na spodnej časti produktu 
1. Otvorte kryt batérií. 
2. Vložte 3 ks batérií AAA, dodržte polaritu a zapnite zariadenie. 
3. Zavrite kryt batérií. 
 
LED čajová sviečka na hornej časti produktu 
1. Obsahuje gombíkové články (3 ks LR1130). 
2. Odstráňte izolačný pásik a zapnite zariadenie. 
 

 
VVAROVANIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 
PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK ZARIADENIA VŽDY DODRŽIAVAJTE ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ 
OPATRENIA: 
• PREČÍTAJTE SI VŠETKY POKYNY PRED POUŽITÍM. 
• LEN NA DOMÁCE VNÚTORNÉ POUŽITIE. 
• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 
• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE PRÍPADNÉ PORUCHY, PRI ICH ZISTENÍ ZARIADENIE 
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE ABY STE ZARIADENIE NEUPUSTILI, SILNÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ 
POŠKODENIE. 
• POUŽITIE PRÍSLUŠENSTVA NEOBDPORÚČANÉHO SPOLOČNOSŤOU COOPERS OF STORTFORD MÔŽE 
SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ ZÁRUKY. 
• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• POČAS PREVÁDZKY VÝROBOK ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM NEZAKRÝVAJTE, MÔŽE TO SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE. 

VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. 
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIUMOVÉ BATÉRIE. 



 

• POUŽÍVAJTE TOTO ZARIADENIE LEN NA ÚČEL, NA KTORÝ JE URČENÉ. 
• NENECHÁVAJTE HO ZAPNUTÉ BEZ DOZORU. 

 
BATÉRIE 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIUMOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• VAROVANIE K BATÉRIÁM: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAH DETÍ. PRI PREHLTNUTÍ ALEBO VLOŽENÍ DO 
ČASTI TELA IHNEĎ VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 
• VKLADAJTE BATÉRIE PODĽA OZNAČENIA POLARITY, NEOBRACUJTE ICH. 
• NESKRATUJTE KONCE BATÉRIÍ. 
• PRI DLHŠOM NEPOUŽÍVANÍ VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 
• UCHOVÁVAJTE BATÉRIE MIMO DOSAH DETÍ A ZVIERAT. 
• NEMIEŠAJTE STARÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• NIKDY NEHÁDZAJTE BATÉRIE DO OHŇA. 
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ: VYBITÉ ALEBO OPOTREBOVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A 
RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI PREDPISMI. 
• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ, POUŽÍVACIE A LIKVIDAČNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ. 

 
POKYNY K ÚDRŽBE A ČISTENIU 
• VŽDY VYPNITE ZARIADENIE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE PRED ČISTENÍM. 
• NENAMÁČAJTE DO VODY. 
• NA ČISTENIE NEPOUŽÍVAJTE BRUSNÉ ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁRADIE. 
• UTRETE POVRCHY MÄKKOU SUCHOU UTERKOU. DOBRE USUŠTE PRED OPÄTOVNÝM POUŽITÍM. 
• USCHOVÁVAJTE ZARIADENIE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 

 
LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ 
• VYBITÉ ALEBO OPOTREBOVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVANÉ MIMO DOSAH DETÍ A 
RECYKLOVANÉ PODĽA MIESTNYCH PREDPISOV, NESMÚ SA HÁDZAŤ DO BEŽNÉHO DOMÁCEHO 
ODPADU. 
• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ, POUŽÍVACIE A LIKVIDAČNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ. 

 
Likvidácia 
• Pokiaľ je to možné, používame recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly. 
• Likvidujte všetky obaly, papier a kartóny v súlade s miestnymi predpismi recyklácie. 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku ho odovzdajte do povoleného strediska recyklácie domáceho odpadu. 
• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká – výrobok je vyrobený z nasledujúcich recyklovateľných plastov. 
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FR: 

Caractéristiques d’alimentation 

1. Emplacement : Partie inférieure du produit 

Type et caractéristiques des piles : 3 piles AAA 

Tension : 1,5 V 

Non fournies 

2. Emplacement : Bougie chauffe‑plat LED sur la partie supérieure du produit 

Type et caractéristiques des piles : 3 piles LR1130 

Tension : 1,5 V 

Fournies 

Accessoires : verre, plantes artificielles, cône de pin 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et vous familiariser avec le fonctionnement de votre 
nouvelle bougie LED à plantes artificielles. 

 
Instructions d'utilisation 
L'appareil dispose de deux éléments lumineux. 
 
Compartiment à piles au bas du produit 
1. Ouvrez le cache des piles. 
2. Insérez 3 piles AAA en respectant la polarité, puis allumez l'appareil. 
3. Fermez le cache des piles. 
 
Bougie chauffe‑plat LED sur le dessus du produit 
1. Contient des piles bouton (3 piles LR1130). 
2. Retirez la bande isolante et allumez l'appareil. 
 
AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ : 
LORS DE L'UTILISATION DE TOUT APPAREIL, RESPECTEZ TOUJOURS LES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 
ÉLÉMENTAIRES : 
• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 
• UNIQUEMENT POUR USAGE INTÉRIEUR DOMESTIQUE. 
• INTERDIT À USAGE COMMERCIAL. 
• VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT L'APPAREIL AVANT UTILISATION, NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI VOUS CONSTATEZ DES 
DÉFAUTS. ÉVITEZ DE LE FAIRE TOMBER, CAR LES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT ENTRAÎNER DES DOMMAGES 
INTERNES. 
• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD PEUT CAUSER DES 
BLESSURES ET ANNULER VOTRE GARANTIE. 
• NE PAS PLACER SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR. 
• NE COUVREZ PAS L'APPAREIL PENDANT SON UTILISATION AFIN D'ÉVITER LA SURCHAUFFE. 
• N'UTILISEZ CET APPAREIL QUE POUR SON USAGE PRÉVU. 
• NE LE LAISSEZ PAS ALLUMÉ SANS SURVEILLANCE. 

 

UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. N'UTILISEZ 
PAS DES PILES LITHIUM. 



 

 

PILES 
• UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 
• AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF AUX PILES : TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU 
D'INTRODUCTION DANS UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. 
• INSTALLEZ LES PILES CONFORMÉMENT AUX SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSÉRER LES PILES À L'ENVERS. 
• NE PROVOQUEZ PAS DE COURT-CIRCUIT SUR LES BORNES DES PILES. 
• RETIREZ LES PILES EN CAS DE NON-UTILISATION PROLONGÉE. 
• TENEZ LES PILES ÉLOIGNÉES DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
• NE MÉLANGEZ PAS LES PILES NEUVES ET USAGÉES. 
• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES DANS LE FEU. 
• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES : LES PILES USAGÉES OU EXPIRÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 
CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES. 
• RESPECTEZ LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE PILES. 
 
CONSIGNES D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 
• ÉTEIGNEZ TOUJOURS L'APPAREIL ET RETIREZ LES PILES AVANT LE NETTOYAGE. 
• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU. 
• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS NI D'OUTILS POINTUS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL. 
• ESSUYEZ LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHEZ COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT RÉUTILISATION. 
• CONSERVEZ L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
ÉLIMINATION DES PILES 
• LES PILES USAGÉES OU ÉPUISEES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN SÉCURITÉ HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET 
RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES, NE PAS LES JETER DANS LES ORDURES 
MÉNAGÈRES. 
• RESPECTEZ LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE PILES. 

 
 
ÉLIMINATION 
• NOUS UTILISONS DES EMBALLAGES RECYCLABLES OU RECYCLÉS DANS LA MESURE DU POSSIBLE. 
• VEUILLEZ ÉLIMINER TOUS LES EMBALLAGES, PAPIERS ET CARTONS CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS 
DE RECYCLAGE LOCALES. 
• À LA FIN DE LA DURÉE DE VIE DU PRODUIT, VEUILLEZ VOUS ADRESSER AU CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES DÉCHETS 
MÉNAGERS AGRÉÉ LOCAL POUR SON ÉLIMINATION. 
• PLASTIQUES, SACS EN POLYÉTHYLÈNE - CE PRODUIT EST FABRIQUÉ À PARTIR DES PLASTIQUES RECYCLABLES 
SUIVANTS. 

 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

  
Type of 
Plastic 

Polystyrene Polypropylene 
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	1. Open the battery cover.
	2. Put 3pcs*AAA batteries in, observing the polarity and switch on.
	3. Close the battery cover.
	WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
	WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:
	•    READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
	•    FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY.
	•    NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
	•    BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE
	FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE.
	•    THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.
	•     DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
	•    DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.
	•     DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR.
	•    DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.
	BATTERIES
	•    ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES.
	•    BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION.
	•    INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE.
	•    DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS.
	•    REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS.
	•    KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS.
	•    DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES.
	•    NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.
	•    BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
	•     FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.
	CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
	•    ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING.
	•    DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.
	•    DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE.
	•    WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.
	•    STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.
	BATTERY DISPOSAL
	•    SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS AND NOT
	DISPOSED IN GENERAL HOUSEHOLD WASTE.
	•     FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.
	DISPOSAL
	•  We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
	•  please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling
	regulations.
	•  At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with
	your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.
	•  Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic.
	WARNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
	BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON GERÄTEN SIND GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN STETS ZU BEACHTEN:
	• LESEN SIE ALLE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DER VERWENDUNG DURCH.
	• NUR FÜR DEN INNENGEBRAUCH IM HAUSHALT.
	• NICHT FÜR GEWERBLICHE ZWECKE GEEIGNET.
	• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER NUTZUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF FEHLER. BEI FESTGESTELLTEN MÄNGELN NICHT VERWENDEN. VERMEIDEN SIE EIN FALLENLASSEN DES GERÄTS, DA STARKE STÖSSE INTERNE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN.
	• DIE VERWENDUNG VON NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLENEN ZUBEHÖRTEILEN KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE ERKLÄREN.
	• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN PLATZIEREN.
	• DAS GERÄT WÄHREND DES BETRIEBS KEINESFALLS ABDECKEN, DA SONST ÜBERHITZUNG ENTSTEHEN KANN.
	• DIESES GERÄT NUR FÜR SEINE BESTIMMTE VERWENDUNG ZWECKE VERWENDEN.
	• NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN.
	BATTERIEN
	• VERWENDEN SIE STETS ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN.
	• BATTERIEHINWEIS: AUßERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN ODER EINFÜHREN IN KÖRPERTEILE SOFORT ÄRZTLICHE HILFE IN ANSPRUCH NEHMEN.
	• BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLZEICHEN EINLEGEN. KEINE VERKEHRTE POLUNG VERWENDEN.
	• KEINEN KURZSCHLUSS AN DEN BATTERIEPOLEN HERBEIFÜHREN.
	• BEI LÄNGERER NICHTBENUTZUNG DIE BATTERIEN HERAUSNEHMEN.
	• BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERNHALTEN.
	• KEINE ALTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN ZUSAMMEN VERWENDEN.
	• BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN FEUER WERFEN.
	• ENTSORGUNG VON BATTERIEN: VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN NACH ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDENVORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN.
	• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS.
	FLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE
	• SCHALTEN SIE VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUS UND NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS.
	• NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN.
	• VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFE GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG.
	• WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN TROCKENEN TUCH AB UND LASSEN SIE ES VOLLSTÄNDIG ABTROCKNEN VOR DER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG.
	• BEWAHREN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN UND TROCKENEN ORT AUF.
	BATTERIEENTSORGUNG
	• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN SICHER, FERN VON KINDERN, ENTSORGT UND NACH ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN RECYCELT WERDEN. SIE DÜRFEN NICHT IN DEN HAUSHALTSMÜLL GEWORFEN WERDEN.
	• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS.
	ENTSORGUNG
	• WIR VERWENDEN SOWIE MÖGLICH WIEDERVERWERTBARE ODER WIEDERVERWERTETE VERPACKUNGEN.
	• BITTE ENTSORGEN SIE ALLE VERPACKUNGEN, PAPIER UND KARTONS NACH DEN ÖRTLICHEN WIEDERVERWERTUNGSVORSCHRIFTEN.
	• AM ENDE DER PRODUKTLEBENSDAUER ERKUNDIGEN SIE SICH BEI DER ÖRTLICHEN ZUGELASSENEN HAUSHALTSMÜLL-WIEDERVERWERTUNGSSTELLE ZUR KORREKTEN ENTSORGUNG.
	• KUNSTSTOFFE, FOLIENBEUTEL – DIESES PRODUKT BESTEHT AUS FOLGENDEN WIEDERVERWERTBAREN KUNSTSTOFFEN.
	CZ:
	VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:
	PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI ZAŘÍZENÍ VŽDY DODRŽUJTE ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ:
	• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY.
	• POUZE PRO DOMÁCÍ VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ.
	• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ.
	• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA ZÁVADY, PŘI ZJIŠTĚNÍ VAD HO NEPODÁVEJTE. NEUPUSŤTE ZAŘÍZENÍ, SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ.
	• POUŽITÍ NEDOPORUČENÉHO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ OD SPOLEČNOSTI COOPERS OF STORTFORD MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT ZÁRUKU.
	• NEOBSAZUJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI V JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI.
	• BĚHEM PROVOZU ZAŘÍZENÍ ŽÁDNÝM ZPŮSOBEM NEZAKRÝVEJTE, ZABRÁNÍTE PŘEHŘÁTÍ.
	• POUŽÍVEJTE TOTO ZAŘÍZENÍ POUZE K URČENÉMU ÚČELU.
	• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÉ BEZ DOZORU.
	BATERIE
	• POUŽÍVEJTE VŽDY ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPODÁVEJTE LITHOVÉ BATERIE.
	• VAROVÁNÍ K BATERIÍM: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO VLOŽENÍ DO ČÁSTI TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC.
	• VKLÁDEJTE BATERIE PODLE OZNAČENÍ POLARITY, NEOBRACUJTE JE.
	• NEOZKRATUJTE KONCOVKY BATERIÍ.
	• PŘI DLOUHODOBÉM NEPOUŽÍVÁNÍ BATERIE VYJMĚTE.
	• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A ZVÍŘAT.
	• NEMÍCHEJTE STARÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE.
	• NIKDY NEVHODUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.
	• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ: VYBITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT LIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY.
	• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ, POUŽÍVACÍ A LIKVIDAČNÍ POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIÍ.
	POKYNY K ÚDRŽBĚ A ČIŠTĚNÍ
	• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE ZAŘÍZENÍ A VYJMĚTE BATERIE.
	• NENAMÁČEJTE DO VODY.
	• K ČIŠTĚNÍ NEPOUŽÍVEJTE BRUSNÉ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁŘADÍ.
	• PŘETŘETE POVRCHY MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM UTĚRKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ USUŠTE.
	• USCHOVEJTE ZAŘÍZENÍ NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ.
	LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ
	• VYBITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY, NESMÍ SE HAZIT DO BĚŽNÉHO DOMÁCÍHO ODPADU.
	• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ, POUŽÍVACÍ A LIKVIDAČNÍ POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIÍ.
	LIKVIDACE
	• POKUD JE TO MOŽNÉ, POUŽÍVÁME RECYKLOVATELNÉ NEBO RECYKLOVANÉ OBALY.
	• LIKVIDUJTE VŠECHNY OBALY, PAPÍR A KARTONY V SOULADU S MÍSTNÍMI PŘEDPISY RECYKLACE.
	• PO UKONČENÍ ŽIVOTNOSTI VÝROBKU JEJ LIKVIDUJTE V POVOLENÉM STŘEDISKU RECYKLACE DOMÁCÍHO ODPADU.
	• PLASTY, POLYETYLENOVÉ SÁČKY – VÝROBEK JE VYROBEN Z NÁSLEDUJÍCÍCH RECYKLOVATELNÝCH PLASTŮ.
	SK:
	VVAROVANIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY:
	PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK ZARIADENIA VŽDY DODRŽIAVAJTE ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA:
	• PREČÍTAJTE SI VŠETKY POKYNY PRED POUŽITÍM.
	• LEN NA DOMÁCE VNÚTORNÉ POUŽITIE.
	• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE.
	• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE PRÍPADNÉ PORUCHY, PRI ICH ZISTENÍ ZARIADENIE NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE ABY STE ZARIADENIE NEUPUSTILI, SILNÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE.
	• POUŽITIE PRÍSLUŠENSTVA NEOBDPORÚČANÉHO SPOLOČNOSŤOU COOPERS OF STORTFORD MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ ZÁRUKY.
	• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI.
	• POČAS PREVÁDZKY VÝROBOK ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM NEZAKRÝVAJTE, MÔŽE TO SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE.
	• POUŽÍVAJTE TOTO ZARIADENIE LEN NA ÚČEL, NA KTORÝ JE URČENÉ.
	• NENECHÁVAJTE HO ZAPNUTÉ BEZ DOZORU.
	BATÉRIE
	• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIUMOVÉ BATÉRIE.
	• VAROVANIE K BATÉRIÁM: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAH DETÍ. PRI PREHLTNUTÍ ALEBO VLOŽENÍ DO ČASTI TELA IHNEĎ VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC.
	• VKLADAJTE BATÉRIE PODĽA OZNAČENIA POLARITY, NEOBRACUJTE ICH.
	• NESKRATUJTE KONCE BATÉRIÍ.
	• PRI DLHŠOM NEPOUŽÍVANÍ VYBERTE BATÉRIE.
	• UCHOVÁVAJTE BATÉRIE MIMO DOSAH DETÍ A ZVIERAT.
	• NEMIEŠAJTE STARÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE.
	• NIKDY NEHÁDZAJTE BATÉRIE DO OHŇA.
	• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ: VYBITÉ ALEBO OPOTREBOVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI PREDPISMI.
	• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ, POUŽÍVACIE A LIKVIDAČNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ.
	POKYNY K ÚDRŽBE A ČISTENIU
	• VŽDY VYPNITE ZARIADENIE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE PRED ČISTENÍM.
	• NENAMÁČAJTE DO VODY.
	• NA ČISTENIE NEPOUŽÍVAJTE BRUSNÉ ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁRADIE.
	• UTRETE POVRCHY MÄKKOU SUCHOU UTERKOU. DOBRE USUŠTE PRED OPÄTOVNÝM POUŽITÍM.
	• USCHOVÁVAJTE ZARIADENIE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE.
	LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ
	• VYBITÉ ALEBO OPOTREBOVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVANÉ MIMO DOSAH DETÍ A RECYKLOVANÉ PODĽA MIESTNYCH PREDPISOV, NESMÚ SA HÁDZAŤ DO BEŽNÉHO DOMÁCEHO ODPADU.
	• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ, POUŽÍVACIE A LIKVIDAČNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ.
	Likvidácia
	• Pokiaľ je to možné, používame recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly.
	• Likvidujte všetky obaly, papier a kartóny v súlade s miestnymi predpismi recyklácie.
	• Po skončení životnosti výrobku ho odovzdajte do povoleného strediska recyklácie domáceho odpadu.
	• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká – výrobok je vyrobený z nasledujúcich recyklovateľných plastov.
	FR:
	AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :
	LORS DE L'UTILISATION DE TOUT APPAREIL, RESPECTEZ TOUJOURS LES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ ÉLÉMENTAIRES :
	• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION.
	• UNIQUEMENT POUR USAGE INTÉRIEUR DOMESTIQUE.
	• INTERDIT À USAGE COMMERCIAL.
	• VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT L'APPAREIL AVANT UTILISATION, NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI VOUS CONSTATEZ DES DÉFAUTS. ÉVITEZ DE LE FAIRE TOMBER, CAR LES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT ENTRAÎNER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES.
	• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD PEUT CAUSER DES BLESSURES ET ANNULER VOTRE GARANTIE.
	• NE PAS PLACER SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DES SOURCES DE CHALEUR.
	• NE COUVREZ PAS L'APPAREIL PENDANT SON UTILISATION AFIN D'ÉVITER LA SURCHAUFFE.
	• N'UTILISEZ CET APPAREIL QUE POUR SON USAGE PRÉVU.
	• NE LE LAISSEZ PAS ALLUMÉ SANS SURVEILLANCE.
	PILES
	• UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PILES AU LITHIUM.
	• AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF AUX PILES : TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU D'INTRODUCTION DANS UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN.
	• INSTALLEZ LES PILES CONFORMÉMENT AUX SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSÉRER LES PILES À L'ENVERS.
	• NE PROVOQUEZ PAS DE COURT-CIRCUIT SUR LES BORNES DES PILES.
	• RETIREZ LES PILES EN CAS DE NON-UTILISATION PROLONGÉE.
	• TENEZ LES PILES ÉLOIGNÉES DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES.
	• NE MÉLANGEZ PAS LES PILES NEUVES ET USAGÉES.
	• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES DANS LE FEU.
	• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES : LES PILES USAGÉES OU EXPIRÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES.
	• RESPECTEZ LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE PILES.
	CONSIGNES D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE
	• ÉTEIGNEZ TOUJOURS L'APPAREIL ET RETIREZ LES PILES AVANT LE NETTOYAGE.
	• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.
	• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS NI D'OUTILS POINTUS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL.
	• ESSUYEZ LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHEZ COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT RÉUTILISATION.
	• CONSERVEZ L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC.
	ÉLIMINATION DES PILES
	• LES PILES USAGÉES OU ÉPUISEES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN SÉCURITÉ HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES, NE PAS LES JETER DANS LES ORDURES MÉNAGÈRES.
	• RESPECTEZ LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE PILES.
	ÉLIMINATION
	• NOUS UTILISONS DES EMBALLAGES RECYCLABLES OU RECYCLÉS DANS LA MESURE DU POSSIBLE.
	• VEUILLEZ ÉLIMINER TOUS LES EMBALLAGES, PAPIERS ET CARTONS CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE RECYCLAGE LOCALES.
	• À LA FIN DE LA DURÉE DE VIE DU PRODUIT, VEUILLEZ VOUS ADRESSER AU CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES DÉCHETS MÉNAGERS AGRÉÉ LOCAL POUR SON ÉLIMINATION.
	• PLASTIQUES, SACS EN POLYÉTHYLÈNE - CE PRODUIT EST FABRIQUÉ À PARTIR DES PLASTIQUES RECYCLABLES SUIVANTS.

